The University of Maine DigitalCommons@UMaine

Social Justice: Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion

Special Collections

5-12-1974

Correspondence from a UMaine Alumna

Ruth W. Allen

Donald M. Stewart Fund Coordinator, University of Maine

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.library.umaine.edu/social_justice

Part of the Feminist, Gender, and Sexuality Studies Commons, Gender Equity in Education Commons, Higher Education Commons, and the United States History Commons

Repository Citation

Allen, Ruth W. and Stewart, Donald M., "Correspondence from a UMaine Alumna" (1974). *Social Justice: Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion*. 323. https://digitalcommons.library.umaine.edu/social_justice/323

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@UMaine. It has been accepted for inclusion in Social Justice: Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UMaine. For more information, please contact um.library.technical.services@maine.edu.

may 12, 1974 Dear Mr. Movers: I read recently in the Washington Post of the struggle of University of Maine homosex-uals for the right to meet and organize. I would like to convey though you, my sincere con-gratulations to Chancellor McNeil and the trustees for a courageous stand in the face of the theat of loss of financial support. the whole article pricked my conscience, and enclosed is my contribution, I wish it could be more. Sincerely, Ruth W. allen

Indident Jeville

May 21, 1974

Ms. Ruth W. Allen 1011 17th Street N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Dear Ms. Allen:

I want to thank you for your special gift of \$25 through the Annual Alumni Fund, which you forwarded to us through Don Mooers, as an expression of your approval of the decision of the Trustees in support of civil rights in the matter of the Wilde-Stein Club.

We will be sure to share word of your action with President Howard R. Neville.

Thank you for your support. Please accept our warm regards from Orono.

Cordially yours,

Donald M. Stewart '35 Fund Coordinator

DMS/pcm

Enclosure - Fund receipt

cc: Donald Mooers President Howard R. Neville



General Alumni Association University of Maine at Orono North Hall Alumni Center Orono, Maine / 04473 Tel. 207-581-7331

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE MAY 22 1974

May 21, 1974

RECEIVED U. M. O.

President Howard R. Neville University of Maine at Orono Alumni Hall Orono, Maine 04473

Dear President Neville:

I enclose a letter, in which I acknowledge receipt of a gift, from an alumna who expresses approval for the action of the Trustees in response to the Wilde-Stein Club program.

A copy of the letter from Ms. Ruth W. Allen'73 is enclosed.

Cordially yours,

Donald M. Stewart '35 Fund Coordinator

DMS/pcm

Enclosures

President: Ralph L. Hodgkins, Jr. '59 / First Vice President: Gordon I. Erikson '43 / Second Vice President: Mrs. John J. Turbyne '34 Treasurer: Herbert A. Leonard '39 / Clerk: Mrs. Bernard P. Rines '49 / Executive Director: Lester J. Nadeau '59